Si5357 Data Sheet
12-Output Any-Frequency Clock Generator
Based on Skyworks proprietary MultiSynth™ flexible frequency synthesis technology, the
Si5357 generates any combination of output frequencies with excellent jitter perform-
ance. The device's highly flexible architecture enables a single device to generate a
wide range of integer and non-integer related frequencies on up to 12 clock outputs
with 0 ppm frequency synthesis error. The device offers multiple banks of outputs that
can each be tied to independent voltages, enabling usage in mixed-supply applications.

USA: 781-376-3000  |  Asia: 886-2-2735 0399  |  Europe: 33 (0)1 43548540  |
	1. Features List
	2. Ordering Guide
	3. Functional Description
	3.1 Functional Block Diagram
	3.2 Modes of Operation
	3.2.1 Initialization
	3.3 Frequency Configuration
	3.4 Inputs
	3.4.1 External Reference Input (XA/XB)
	3.4.2 Input Clocks
	3.4.3 Input Selection
	3.5 Outputs
	3.5.1 LVCMOS Output Terminations
	3.5.2 LVCMOS Output Signal Swing
	3.5.3 LVCMOS Output Polarity
	3.5.4 Output Enable/Disable
	3.5.5 Synchronous Output Disable Feature
	3.6 Spread Spectrum
	3.7 Universal Hardware Input Pins
	3.8 Custom Factory Pre-programmed Parts
	3.9 I2C Serial Interface
	3.10 In-Circuit Programming
	4. Register Map
	5. Electrical Specifications
	6. Pin Descriptions
	6.1 Pin Descriptions (32-QFN)
	7. Package Outline
	7.1 Si5357 5x5 mm 32-QFN Package Diagram